PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
ACCEPTED OFFERS

September 11, 2019

Title Type Parcel Number Reference Number Hectares Purchased By Percent Price/Ha Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE 67015 1810009 264 CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD. 100% $31,477.27 $8,310,000.00
DRILLING LICENCE 67016 1812001 569 SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD. 100% $187.89 $106,909.41
LEASE 67017 1909001 259 ---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0% $0.00 $0.00
LEASE 67018 1909002 843 - WITHDRAWN -----enmeee 0% $0.00 $0.00
LEASE 67019 1909003 1,395 CONCOURSE PETROLEUM INC. 100% $229.50 $320,152.50
LEASE 67020 1909004 1,115 ---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ---- 0% $0.00 $0.00

LEASE 67021 1812002 1,135 ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD. 100% $206.97 $234,910.95



Permits
Drilling Licences

Leases

TOTAL

Next Disposition:

OFFERED
HECTARES
0
833

3,904

4,737

October 9, 2019

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

PURCHASED

HECTARES

0
833

2,530

3,363

SUMMARY
September 11, 2019

AVERAGE PRICE

$0.00
$10,104.33

$219.39

$2,667.85

FEES
$0.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$2,000.00

RENT
$0.00
$2,915.50

$18,975.00

$21,890.50

TENDER BONUS
$0.00
$8,416,909.41

$555,063.45

$8,971,972.86

TOTAL
$0.00
$8,420,824.91

$575,038.45

$8,995,863.36



