PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS September 11, 2019

Title Type	Parcel Number	Reference Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	67015	1810009	264	CONTIGUOUS RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$31,477.27	\$8,310,000.00
DRILLING LICENCE	67016	1812001	569	SYNERGY LAND SERVICES LTD.	100%	\$187.89	\$106,909.41
LEASE	67017	1909001	259	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	67018	1909002	843	WITHDRAWN	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	67019	1909003	1,395	CONCOURSE PETROLEUM INC.	100%	\$229.50	\$320,152.50
LEASE	67020	1909004	1,115	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	67021	1812002	1,135	ELK RUN RESOURCES LTD.	100%	\$206.97	\$234,910.95

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF ENERGY, MINES AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY

September 11, 2019

	OF	OFFERED		PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	2	833	2	833	\$10,104.33	\$1,000.00	\$2,915.50	\$8,416,909.41	\$8,420,824.91
Leases	4	3,904	2	2,530	\$219.39	\$1,000.00	\$18,975.00	\$555,063.45	\$575,038.45
TOTAL	6	4,737	4	3,363	\$2,667.85	\$2,000.00	\$21,890.50	\$8,971,972.86	\$8,995,863.36

Next Disposition: October 9, 2019